## Information Kerala Mission TC. No.25/3264(1), Swaraj Bhavan, Nanthancode, Kawdiyar PO, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003

E-mail: ikm@ikm.gov.in Phone: 0471- 2773100

## Proceedings of the Executive Director Present – Sri. Seeram Sambasiva Rao IAS

## **Abstract**

Information Kerala Mission - Establishment - Posting of Team Leader Administration on deputation basis - Orders issued - reg:-

No. 3418/E1/2018/IKM

Dated: 09.10.2018

Ref:- G.O. (Rt) No.6551/2018/GAD dated 05.10.2018

## ORDER

In the G.O. read above, Smt. D Leena Litty, Joint Secretary to Government is posted as Team Leader, Administration in IKM on deputation basis. She has reported for duty on 08.10.2018 FN.

In the above circumstances Smt. D Leena Litty, Joint Secretary to Government, Administrative Secretariat has been admitted as Team Leader, Administration in IKM w.e.f 08.10.2018 FN on deputation basis under usual terms and conditions of deputation.

Sand a trat

Executive Director .

To

Smt. D Leena Litty, Team Leader, Administration Copy to

File Copy/Stock File

The Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (with CL)
Secretary, General Administration (Special B) Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (with CL)
Accounts Officer
Website
CA to ED
CA to GD

